

**108th Street Extension & Parking Lot Improvements**

City of Palos Hills

County: Cook  
 Local Agency: City of Palos Hills  
 Section: NA  
 Estimate: 462,177.00

Date: 3/24/2020  
 Time: 11:00  
 Appropriation:

				Name of Bidder:		Advantage Paving Solutions		Lindahl Brothers Inc.		Orange Crush LLC		Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		J & R 1st in Asphalt, Inc.		Abbey Paving Co., Inc.	
				Address of Bidder:		20502 S. Cherry Hill Rd Joliet, IL 60433		622 E. Green Street Bensenville, IL 60106		321 S. Center Street Hillside, IL 60162		18100 S. Indiana Avenue Thornton, IL 60476		7659 W. 98th Street Hickory Hills, IL 60457		1949 County Line Road Aurora, IL 60502	
				Proposed Guarantee:		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond	
				Terms:		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate													
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	139	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 10,703.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 10,286.00	\$ 49.25	\$ 6,845.75
2	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	139	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 6,004.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,645.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 8,687.50	\$ 74.17	\$ 10,309.63	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,255.00
3	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1,802	\$ 0.50	\$ 901.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 540.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.02	\$ 0.25	\$ 450.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,621.80	\$ 0.45	\$ 810.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 180.20
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1,860	\$ 80.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 72.40	\$ 134,664.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 122,760.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 135,780.00	\$ 66.14	\$ 123,020.40	\$ 76.25	\$ 141,825.00
5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,023	\$ 85.00	\$ 86,955.00	\$ 79.10	\$ 80,919.30	\$ 75.00	\$ 76,725.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 71,610.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 89,001.00	\$ 80.58	\$ 82,433.34	\$ 79.05	\$ 80,868.15
6	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	5,523	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,138.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 32,861.85	\$ 6.50	\$ 35,899.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 42,803.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 38,661.00	\$ 7.96	\$ 43,963.08	\$ 7.60	\$ 41,974.80
7	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	244	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 390.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,904.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 4,160.20	\$ 11.45	\$ 2,793.80	\$ 2.70	\$ 658.80
8	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	105	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 1,622.25	\$ 16.04	\$ 1,684.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 59.66	\$ 6,264.30	\$ 15.80	\$ 1,659.00
9	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12	FOOT	2,597	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,910.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 71,157.80	\$ 18.50	\$ 48,044.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 72,716.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 48,044.50	\$ 31.17	\$ 80,948.49	\$ 27.05	\$ 70,248.85
10	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24.05	\$ 962.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 54.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 128.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 426.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 256.80
11	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,366	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 819.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 614.70	\$ 0.50	\$ 683.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 751.30	\$ 0.40	\$ 546.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 819.60
12	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	160	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 416.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 216.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 256.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 176.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 280.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	820	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 17,466.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 14.05	\$ 11,521.00	\$ 23.92	\$ 19,614.40	\$ 19.65	\$ 16,113.00
14	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 3,855.00
15	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	246	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 33.95	\$ 8,351.70	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,348.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 16,359.00	\$ 38.72	\$ 9,525.12	\$ 49.65	\$ 12,213.90
16	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION (TENSAR TX7 GEOGRID)	SQ YD	1,062	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 11,310.30	\$ 5.13	\$ 5,448.06	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,903.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 4,885.20	\$ 6.99	\$ 7,423.38
17	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	9,730	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,405.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,595.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 12,649.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 14,886.90	\$ 0.95	\$ 9,243.50
18	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED SPECIAL	EACH	16	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 25,280.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,892.25	\$ 4,892.25	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
				<b>Total Bid:</b>		As Read: \$ 385,899.35		\$ 386,240.98		\$ 399,762.75		\$ 410,941.31		\$ 415,434.96		\$ 426,810.73	
						As Calculated: \$ 385,899.35		\$ 386,240.98		\$ 399,762.75		\$ 410,941.30		\$ 415,434.96		\$ 426,810.73	

LOW BIDDER

County: Cook  
 Local Agency: City of Palos Hills  
 Section: NA  
 Estimate: 462,177.00

Date: 3/24/2020  
 Time: 11:00  
 Appropriation:

				Name of Bidder:		Briggs Paving		McGill Construction Co. LLC		Brothers Ashpalt Paving Co.		M&J Asphalt Paving Company,		Archon Construction	
				Address of Bidder:		5106 Walnut Avenue Downers Grove, IL 60515		2127 S. 80th Avenue Frankfort, IL 60423		315 S. Stewart Ave Addison, IL 60101		3124 S. 60th Court Cicero, IL 60804		563 S Route 53 Addison, IL 60101	
				Proposal Guarantee:		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond		Executed Bid Bond	
				Terms:		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal		Signed Proposal	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate											
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	139	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 17,027.50
2	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	139	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,645.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 104.35	\$ 14,504.65
3	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1,802	\$ 0.50	\$ 901.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.02	\$ 0.40	\$ 720.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 360.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.02	\$ 1.95	\$ 3,513.90
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1,860	\$ 80.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 150,660.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 133,920.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 137,640.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 206,460.00
5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1,023	\$ 85.00	\$ 86,955.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 86,955.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 75,702.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 86,955.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 84,909.00	\$ 116.30	\$ 118,974.90
6	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	5,523	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,138.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 37,556.40	\$ 9.50	\$ 52,468.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 34,794.90	\$ 7.25	\$ 40,041.75	\$ 9.35	\$ 51,640.05
7	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	244	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 7,198.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,843.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 33.05	\$ 8,064.20
8	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	105	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 11.76	\$ 1,234.80	\$ 33.75	\$ 3,543.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 567.00
9	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.12	FOOT	2,597	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,910.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 68,690.65	\$ 25.00	\$ 64,925.00	\$ 22.05	\$ 57,263.85	\$ 39.00	\$ 101,283.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 92,972.60
10	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.46	\$ 178.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 232.00
11	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,366	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 683.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 1,243.06	\$ 0.30	\$ 409.80	\$ 2.55	\$ 3,483.30
12	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	160	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 448.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 420.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 712.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	820	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 19,270.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 10,824.00	\$ 34.60	\$ 28,372.00
14	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,436.00	\$ 3,436.00
15	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	246	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 12,398.40	\$ 38.50	\$ 9,471.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 13,161.00	\$ 58.15	\$ 14,304.90
16	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION (TENSAR TX7 GEOGRID)	SQ YD	1,062	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 8,708.40	\$ 14.50	\$ 15,399.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 7,221.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,442.60
17	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	9,730	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 12,649.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,595.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,595.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 12,649.00
18	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED SPECIAL	EACH	16	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 6,480.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,524.33	\$ 8,524.33	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 22,163.40	\$ 22,163.40
<b>Total Bid:</b>				As Read:	\$ 426,929.00	\$ 426,929.00	\$ 426,929.00	\$ 426,929.00	\$ 428,778.05	\$ 428,778.05	\$ 428,778.05	\$ 428,778.05	\$ 428,778.05	\$ 428,778.05	\$ 428,778.05
				As Calculated:	\$ 426,929.00	\$ 426,929.00	\$ 426,929.00	\$ 426,929.00	\$ 428,808.05	\$ 428,808.05	\$ 428,808.05	\$ 428,808.05	\$ 428,808.05	\$ 428,808.05	\$ 428,808.05